## VANSHI FARMS PVT.LTD.

Regd. Office: N, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Golden Jublee Plaza, Old Delhi Road, Gurugram – 122001 CIN: U74899HR1987PTC041353

24th December, 2019

Listing Department BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Company Code: 542684

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block,Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Company Symbol: PPL

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir.

We would like to inform you that we have acquired 6,50,000 equity shares of Prakash Pipes Ltd. through inter-se transfer (off market) on  $24^{th}$  December, 2019.

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vanshi Farms Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: as above

CC To:

Prakash Pipes Ltd. Darjiyan Wali Gali, Rayya Teh.-Baba Bakala Amritsar - 143112(Pb)

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Prakash Pipes Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Vanshi Farms Pvt. Ltd.			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the				
acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes, the acquirer is a part of promoter			
Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	group			
the shares of TC are Listed	<ol> <li>BSE Ltd. (BSE)</li> <li>The National Stock Exchange of India</li> </ol>			
and driange of the dre bloked	Ltd. (NSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number			
follows		share/voting	total diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever applicable (*)	capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under		аррисавіс ( )	11010()	
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares corruing voting rights	100404	0.504	0.507	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	108494	0.531	0.507	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil	
(pledge/lien / non-disposal undertaking /		3 8823	30 TOTAL	
others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	NEL	NUL	
equity shares	INII	Nil	Nil	
, ,				
d) Warrants /convertible securities/ any	Nil	Nil	Nil	
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding				
in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	108494	0.531	0.507	
Details of acquisition / sale :				
Details of adjuisition / sale .				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	650000	3.183	3.041	
/ sold				
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil	
equity shares c) Warrants /convertible securities/any	NIC	N.C.	N.C.	
c) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	Nil	Nil	Nil	
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) acquired / sold				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil	
(pledge /lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	650000	3.183	3.041	
		000	0.071	

After the acquisition / sale, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	758494	3.714	3.549	
b) Shares encumbered with acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	758494	3.714	3.549	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter-se transfer between promoters and promoters group through off-market			
Date of acquisition of / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	24.12.2019			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.204183540/- (20418354 equity shares of Rs.10/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.204183540/- (20418354 equity shares of Rs.10/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.213692550/- (21369255 equity shares of Rs.10/- each)			

(\*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under SEBI (LODR) Regulation 31.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Gurgaon Date: 24.12.2019